

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5165 OF 2006

MADALAPPURA KUNHIKOYA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNNAMGALAM MULLABI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and urging addl. grounds and substitution and permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER